
 

Fourth Amendment to Project Management Agreement 
2013 Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Projects 

Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  § 
  

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROJECT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

 THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County 
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and RPS 
Infrastructure, Inc., formerly known as Klotz Associates, Inc., (hereinafter “Contractor”), a 
company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

 WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Project Management 
Agreement on September 2, 2014, (hereinafter “Agreement”) for certain management and 
administrative support services for the 2013 Mobility Bond Project pursuant to SOQ 14-025; as 
amended by documents dated May 26, 2015, (hereinafter “Amendment”), August 9, 2016 
(hereinafter the “Second Amendment”) and November 14, 2017, (hereinafter the “Third 
Amendment”); and 

  WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to include additional 
project management services.   

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Services to be rendered under the Agreement shall be amended to add 
additional project management services, as described in the Proposal for 
Fourth Supplemental Services on the 2013 Fort Bend County Bond Projects 
dated March 18, 2018, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and incorporated herein 
for all purposes.  

2. County shall pay Contractor an additional one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
and no/100 ($150,000.00), on a time and material basis, for the additional 
project management services to be rendered under this Amendment.    

3. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is 
hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one million four hundred seven 
thousand eight hundred seventy-five dollars and no/100 ($1,407,875.00), 
allocated as follows: 
A. $630,000.00 under the Agreement 
B. $82,875.00 under the Amendment;  
C. $295,000.00 under the Second Amendment;  
D. $250,000.00 under the Third Amendment; and 
E. $150,000.00 under this Fourth Amendment. 

4. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the 
Agreement, any previous amendments and this Fourth Amendment exceed 
the Maximum Compensation without a written agreement signed by the 
parties. 

 





 

EXHIBIT A 
 






	Amendment 4 - PMA.KAI.v2
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROJECT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	RPS-Klotz Fourth Amendment

